

**CS 18/23**

**MSTC LTD Vs. M/S PUNJAB CON-CAST STEELS AND  
ORS**

**03.03.2023**

Present: Sh. Madhur Bhatnagar, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Shubhankar and Ms. Arushi Chhabra, Ld  
counsels for the defendant.

Considered order dated 16.09.2019.

Evidence of the parties have already been  
completed.

On joint request, relist the matter for arguments now  
on **31.05.2023**.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**03.03.2023**