

CS 18/23

**MSTC LTD Vs. M/S PUNJAB CON-CAST STEELS AND
ORS**

31.05.2023

Present: Sh. Madhur Bhatnagar, Ld proxy counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Shubhankar, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter is adjourned at the joint request of the parties
who states that main counsel for the parties are not available
today.

Relist the matter for arguments now on 10.10.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)

**Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**

31.05.2023