

17.02.2024

Present : Mr. Gagan Gupta, Ld. Senior Advocate alongwith
Ms. Sonia. A. Menon, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Shubhankar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants requests for an adjournment on the ground that Ld. Main Counsel is not available today.

Request is opposed.

Record is perused.

No adjournment has been obtained by the defendant since the last several dates of hearings except when there were joint requests for adjourning the case.

As such, a lenient view is taken and request for adjournment is allowed.

To come up for final arguments on 20.07.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.02.2024