

CS No. 18/23
MSTC Ltd. vs. M/s Punjab Con-Cast Steels and Ors.

26.04.2025

Present: Ms. Sonia A. Menon, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Shubhankar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendants.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendants requests for an
adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned for final arguments to
06.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.04.2025