

CS 18/23

MSTC LTD Vs. M/S PUNJAB CON-CAST STEELS AND ORS

06.10.2025

Present: Ms. Sonia A Menon, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Umang Katariya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that Ld. Senior arguing counsel is not available today as he has to appear before Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in some other matter. Request is not opposed by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant.

To come up for final arguments on 29.11.2025. Date is given as per convenience of both the counsels.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
06.10.2025