

CS No. 18/23
MSTC Ltd. Vs. M/s Punjab Con-Cast Steels and Ors.

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Gagan Gupta, Ld. Senior Advocate along with
Ms. Sania A. Menon, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Atul Shanker Mathur and Mr. Shubhankar, Ld.
Counsel for defendants.

Part arguments heard on behalf of defendants.

To come up for further arguments on 30.01.2026 at
12:30 p.m.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.12.2025